

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

State: W
County: TETON
BRIDGER-TETON NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA-Wyoming Division, Cheyenne,
By: Galen Hesterberg
Date: 11/15/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: _____ Contracting Officer _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Rice Enterprises, Inc. _____ Date: _____ 12/06/01 _____

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|--|--------------|------------|
| RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. BOX 1548 DUBOIS, WY 82513 | 7,354,212.50 | |
| ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 1840 LANE DELTA, CO 81416 | 8,295,000.00 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | 7,755,767.10 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101 | LPSM | MOBILIZATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | ALL | 722,000.00 | 722,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 616,181.10 | 616,181.10 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 640,000.00 | 640,000.00 |
| 15202 | MILE | SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKES | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 3.4 | 11,000.00 | 37,400.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 7,200.00 | 24,480.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6,000.00 | 20,400.00 |
| 15203 | MILE | CENTERLINE RE-ESTABLISHMENT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 3.4 | 3,000.00 | 10,200.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1,350.00 | 4,590.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,000.00 | 6,800.00 |
| 15204 | EACH | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SURVEY AND STAKING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 44 | 1,000.00 | 44,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 610.00 | 26,840.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 550.00 | 24,200.00 |
| 15206 | LPSM | RETAINING WALL SURVEY AND STAKING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | ALL | 46,000.00 | 46,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 17,900.00 | 17,900.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 15207 | MILE | GRADE FINISHING STAKES | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 6.8 | 6,000.00 | 40,800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 5,250.00 | 35,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6,000.00 | 40,800.00 |
| 15209 | HOOR | MISCELLANEOUS SURVEY AND STAKING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 100 | 150.00 | 15,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 135.00 | 13,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 150.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 15401 | LPSM | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | ALL | 153,521.00 | 153,521.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 54,250.00 | 54,250.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)

Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15501 | LPSM | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | ALL | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 11,700.00 | 11,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 15703 | LNFT | SILT FENCE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 11400 | 3.25 | 37,050.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1.90 | 21,660.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 45,600.00 |
| 15708 | EACH | STRAW BALES | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 270 | 16.00 | 4,320.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 13.00 | 3,510.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 15708A | LNFT | STRAW BALES AND GEOTEXTILE SILT FENCE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 500 | 11.00 | 5,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 16.30 | 8,150.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 15725 | LNFT | TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 250 | 6.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 8.70 | 2,175.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 20101 | ACRE | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 33 | 2,500.00 | 82,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 11,110.00 | 366,630.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4,000.00 | 132,000.00 |
| 20301B | EACH | REMOVAL OF SIGNS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 30 | 30.00 | 900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 43.40 | 1,302.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 20302H | LNFT | REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1000 | 10.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 7.60 | 7,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.00 | 12,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------|
| 20302V | LNFT | REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 19300 | 0.50 | 9,650.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 0.50 | 9,650.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.50 | 9,650.00 |
| 20302W | LNFT | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 615 | 3.00 | 1,845.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2.70 | 1,660.50 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.50 | 2,767.50 |
| 20401 | CUYD | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 84000 | 8.00 | 672,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 13.00 | 1,092,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 7.00 | 588,000.00 |
| 20402 | CUYD | SUBEXCAVATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 31000 | 9.00 | 279,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 7.10 | 220,100.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 9.00 | 279,000.00 |
| 20408 | TON | SELECT TOPPING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 50000 | 11.50 | 575,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 17.40 | 870,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.00 | 600,000.00 |
| 20410B | LNFT | IRRIGATION DITCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 750 | 4.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 3,225.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 20601 | MGAL | WATERING | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2000 | 0.10 | 200.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 26.00 | 52,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 20701A | SQYD | EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE 1 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 25000 | 1.25 | 31,250.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2.20 | 55,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2.40 | 60,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 20801 | CUYD | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1,600 | 10.00 | 16,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 14.10 | 22,560.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 20802 | CUYD | FOUNDATION FILL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 6,100 | 30.00 | 183,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 41.20 | 251,320.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 152,500.00 |
| 20803 | CUYD | STRUCTURAL BACKFILL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1,450 | 22.00 | 31,900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 38.00 | 55,100.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 29,000.00 |
| 20901 | CUYD | CULVERT PIPE EXCAVATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4250 | 5.00 | 21,250.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1.10 | 4,675.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.00 | 51,000.00 |
| 21101 | SQYD | ROADWAY OBLITERATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 3100 | 2.50 | 7,750.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 3.30 | 10,230.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3.60 | 11,160.00 |
| 25101B | CUYD | LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1090 | 66.00 | 71,940.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 66.20 | 72,158.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 68.00 | 74,120.00 |
| 25101C | CUYD | LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 3 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 110 | 66.00 | 7,260.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 58.60 | 6,446.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 75.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 25101D | CUYD | LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 4 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 70 | 66.00 | 4,620.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 58.60 | 4,102.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 80.00 | 5,600.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 25501 | SQFT | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 19930 | 22.00 | 438,460.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 24.20 | 482,306.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 498,250.00 |
| 25501UM | SQFT | UNREINFORCED MODULAR BLOCK WALL FACE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 990 | 20.00 | 19,800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 12.70 | 12,573.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 19,800.00 |
| 25702 | SQFT | RETAINING WALL, FURNISHED AND ERECTED | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 8950 | 53.00 | 474,350.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 33.80 | 302,510.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 447,500.00 |
| 30101 | TON | AGGREGATE BASE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 26000 | 13.00 | 338,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 22.80 | 592,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 16.00 | 416,000.00 |
| 30607 | TON | MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 250 | 100.00 | 25,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 175.00 | 43,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 144.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 40101BGB | TON | HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING G, TYPE 2 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 17000 | 32.00 | 544,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 34.70 | 589,900.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 36.00 | 612,000.00 |
| 40103PGAE | TON | ASPHALT CEMENT, PERFORMANCE GRADE PG 58-40 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1,020 | 275.00 | 280,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 340.70 | 347,514.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 306,000.00 |
| 40105H | TON | ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, HYDRATED LIME | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 170 | 170.00 | 28,900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 175.00 | 29,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 160.00 | 27,200.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 41101MB | TON | PRIME COAT, GRADE MC-70 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 90 | 276.00 | 24,840.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 325.00 | 29,250.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 350.00 | 31,500.00 |
| 41103 | TON | BLOTTER | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 190 | 31.25 | 5,937.50 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 13.30 | 2,527.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 5,700.00 |
| 41201CST | TON | TACK COAT, GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 18 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 200.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 330.00 | 5,940.00 |
| 55201AD | CUYD | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) F'C=3500 PSI | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 58 | 800.00 | 46,400.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 380.00 | 22,040.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 800.00 | 46,400.00 |
| 55401 | LB | REINFORCING STEEL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4303 | 1.00 | 4,303.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1.00 | 4,303.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1.20 | 5,163.60 |
| 60201K | LNFT | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 370 | 36.00 | 13,320.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 32.60 | 12,062.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 14,800.00 |
| 60201M | LNFT | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2250 | 47.00 | 105,750.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 34.70 | 78,075.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 45.00 | 101,250.00 |
| 60201N | LNFT | 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 114 | 52.00 | 5,928.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 49.90 | 5,688.60 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 60.00 | 6,840.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60201Q | LNFT | 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 226 | 66.00 | 14,916.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 62.90 | 14,215.40 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 80.00 | 18,080.00 |
| 60201R | LNFT | 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 84 | 83.00 | 6,972.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 71.60 | 6,014.40 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 90.00 | 7,560.00 |
| 60202N | LNFT | 35-INCH SPAN, 24-INCH RISE PIPE ARCH CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 200 | 65.00 | 13,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 48.80 | 9,760.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 70.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 60202VA | LNFT | 81-INCH SPAN, 59-INCH RISE PIPE ARCH CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 72 | 111.00 | 7,992.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 165.00 | 11,880.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 150.00 | 10,800.00 |
| 60204K | LNFT | 18-INCH SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 10 | 120.30 | 1,203.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 175.00 | 1,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 95.00 | 950.00 |
| 60205RN | LNFT | 10-FOOT SPAN, 8-FOOT RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 84 | 793.00 | 66,612.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 605.00 | 50,820.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 675.00 | 56,700.00 |
| 60206K | EACH | END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 6 | 150.00 | 900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 105.00 | 630.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 180.00 | 1,080.00 |
| 60206M | EACH | END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 51 | 200.00 | 10,200.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 130.00 | 6,630.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 15,300.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|----------|
| 60206N | EACH | END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 3 | 300.00 | 900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 195.00 | 585.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 60206Q | EACH | END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 6 | 600.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 435.00 | 2,610.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 700.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 60207N | EACH | END SECTION FOR 35-INCH SPAN, 24-INCH RISE PIPE ARCH CULVERT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 6 | 300.00 | 1,800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 195.00 | 1,170.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 450.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 60209K | EACH | ELBOW, 18-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 130.00 | 260.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 275.00 | 550.00 |
| 60209M | EACH | ELBOW, 24-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 3 | 300.00 | 900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 175.00 | 525.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 900.00 |
| 60209N | EACH | ELBOW, 30-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 185.00 | 185.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| 60210M | EACH | BRANCH CONNECTION, 24-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 60210N | EACH | BRANCH CONNECTION, 30-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 370.00 | 370.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 550.00 | 550.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 60304DEA | LNFT | 9'-4" SPAN, 6'-3" RISE, STRUCTURAL-PLATE ARCH, 0.109 INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 67 | 700.00 | 46,900.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 975.00 | 65,325.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 440.00 | 29,480.00 |
| 60401SO | EACH | MANHOLE, SAND AND OIL INTERCEPTOR | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 15,200.00 | 15,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 60403AC | EACH | INLET, TYPE 1 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 17 | 2,500.00 | 42,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2,800.00 | 47,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,400.00 | 40,800.00 |
| 60403FB | EACH | INLET, TYPE 6B | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 5 | 3,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2,500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 60416IDB | EACH | IRRIGATION DIVERSION BOX (2 WAY) | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 8 | 2,500.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1,800.00 | 14,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 60502F | LNFT | 6-INCH OUTLET PIPE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4600 | 7.00 | 32,200.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 15.20 | 69,920.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 69,000.00 |
| 60503 | LNFT | GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2750 | 23.00 | 63,250.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 9.90 | 27,225.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 55,000.00 |
| 60505 | CUYD | GRANULAR BACKFILL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 8300 | 28.00 | 232,400.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 28.20 | 234,060.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 249,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 60508 | LNFT | UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 8100 | 21.00 | 170,100.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 8.70 | 70,470.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 24.00 | 194,400.00 |
| 60601 | EACH | SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2,200.00 | 4,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 60602H | EACH | PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 12-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4 | 200.00 | 800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 175.00 | 700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 250.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 60602M | EACH | PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 10 | 230.00 | 2,300.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 220.00 | 2,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 60602N | EACH | PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 30-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 5 | 250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 325.00 | 1,625.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 60602OD | EACH | PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 42-INCH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 380.00 | 1,520.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 60901M | LNFT | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 5-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4000 | 7.50 | 30,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.00 | 16,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 9.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 60901X | LNFT | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 16-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4670 | 12.00 | 56,040.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 9.70 | 45,299.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.00 | 56,040.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 60902N | LNFT | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 5250 | 14.00 | 73,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 11.00 | 57,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 105,000.00 |
| 60916 | LNFT | CDOT TYPE II GUTTER | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 165 | 28.00 | 4,620.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 9.00 | 1,485.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 3,300.00 |
| 61501B | SQYD | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 800 | 15.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 24.40 | 19,520.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 61701DAAB | LNFT | GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 1, CLASS A (WOOD POSTS) | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 7150 | 14.00 | 100,100.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 14.10 | 100,815.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 107,250.00 |
| 61701WYB | LNFT | GUARDRAIL WYOMING TYPE BOX BEAM RAIL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 90 | 25.00 | 2,250.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 24.10 | 2,169.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 61702SRT | EACH | TERMINAL SECTION, SRT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 16 | 1,750.00 | 28,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1,700.00 | 27,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 61702WY | EACH | TERMINAL SECTION, WYOMING TYPE BET | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3,350.00 | 13,400.00 |
| 61901AB | LNFT | FENCE, WOVEN WIRE TYPE, 42-INCH HEIGHT | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 215 | 5.00 | 1,075.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.50 | 967.50 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 1,075.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 61901BCA | LNFT | FENCE, BARBED WIRE TYPE, 4 STRAND, STEEL POST | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 56 | 5.00 | 280.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 3.70 | 207.20 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 224.00 |
| 61901BCB | LNFT | FENCE, BARBED WIRE TYPE, 4 STRAND, WOOD POST | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 7700 | 2.50 | 19,250.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2.70 | 20,790.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3.50 | 26,950.00 |
| 61901DC | LNFT | FENCE, SPLIT RAIL TYPE, 4 RAIL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 500 | 12.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 12.70 | 6,350.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 61901FWA | LNFT | FENCE, WOOD RAIL, REMOVE AND RESET | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 860 | 8.50 | 7,310.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 9.00 | 7,740.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 8,600.00 |
| 61901H | LNFT | FENCE, BUCK AND POLE, WOOD | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 8900 | 5.50 | 48,950.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 5.80 | 51,620.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6.00 | 53,400.00 |
| 61902BF | EACH | GATE, METAL TYPE, 12-FOOT WIDTH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 245.00 | 245.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| 61902BJ | EACH | GATE, METAL TYPE, 18-FOOT WIDTH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 7 | 350.00 | 2,450.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 325.00 | 2,275.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 61902BP | EACH | GATE, METAL TYPE, 28-FOOT WIDTH | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 435.00 | 435.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 61908A | EACH | REMOVE AND RESET GATE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 925.00 | 925.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 61909A | EACH | REMOVE AND RESET CATTLE GUARD | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 62201AE | HOUR | DUMP TRUCK, 10-12 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 150 | 70.00 | 10,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 95.00 | 14,250.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 80.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 62201B | HOUR | BACKHOE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 150 | 70.00 | 10,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 130.00 | 19,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 90.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 62201CE | HOUR | LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 100 | 85.00 | 8,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 135.00 | 13,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 120.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 62201L | HOUR | MOTOR GRADER | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 150 | 90.00 | 13,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 125.00 | 18,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 120.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 62301 | HOUR | GENERAL LABOR | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 300 | 25.00 | 7,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 38.00 | 11,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 62406 | CUYD | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 10700 | 6.50 | 69,550.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 14.10 | 150,870.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6.00 | 64,200.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62501A | ACRE | SEEDING, DRY METHOD | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2.8 | 770.00 | 2,156.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 760.00 | 2,128.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 62501AE | ACRE | SEEDING, DRY METHOD (HYDROPHYTIC MIXTURE) | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2 | 780.00 | 1,560.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 815.00 | 1,630.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 900.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 62501B | ACRE | SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 15 | 700.00 | 10,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 760.00 | 11,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 800.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 62504A | ACRE | MULCHING, DRY METHOD | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 10 | 375.00 | 3,750.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 405.00 | 4,050.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 600.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 62601CACC | EACH | CAREX AQUATILIS, WATER SEDGE, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1410 | 4.00 | 5,640.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 6,063.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 6.00 | 8,460.00 |
| 62601CDCC | EACH | CAREX NEBRASCENSIS, NEBRASKA SEDGE, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 311 | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 1,337.30 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| 62601CECC | EACH | CAREX ROSTRATA, BEAKED SEDGE, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1410 | 4.00 | 5,640.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 6,063.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 5,640.00 |
| 62601CICC | EACH | CALAMAGROSTIS INEXPANSA, SMALL REEDGRASS, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 311 | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 1,337.30 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62601EBCC | EACH | ELEOCHARIS ACICULARIS, LEAST SPIKERUSH 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1099 | 4.00 | 4,396.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 4,725.70 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 4,396.00 |
| 62601JECC | EACH | JUNCUS ENSIFOLIUS, THREE-STAMEN RUSH, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 311 | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 1,337.30 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| 62601JNCC | EACH | JUNCUS NODOSUS, KNOTTED RUSH, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1410 | 4.00 | 5,640.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 6,063.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 5,640.00 |
| 62601JTCC | EACH | JUNCUS TORREYI, TORREY'S RUSH, 3 CUBIC INCH, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 311 | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4.30 | 1,337.30 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 1,244.00 |
| 62601SBBC | EACH | SALIX MONTICOLA, MOUNTAIN WILLOW, 1 GALLON, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 311 | 12.50 | 3,887.50 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 13.60 | 4,229.60 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 6,220.00 |
| 62601SEGC | EACH | SALIX EXIGUA, SANDBAR WILLOW, 1 GALLON, CONTAINER GROWN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 311 | 12.50 | 3,887.50 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 13.60 | 4,229.60 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 4,665.00 |
| 62602A | EACH | REMOVE AND REPLANT SHRUBS AND PLANTS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2080 | 18.00 | 37,440.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 19.50 | 40,560.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1.00 | 2,080.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62901B | SQYD | MATTING, TYPE 2 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 24500 | 1.25 | 30,625.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1.40 | 34,300.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2.00 | 49,000.00 |
| 63302 | SQFT | SIGN INSTALLATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 160 | 22.00 | 3,520.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 21.70 | 3,472.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 63307 | EACH | DELINEATORS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 200 | 21.00 | 4,200.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 20.80 | 4,160.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 63401 | LNFT | PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 68000 | 0.10 | 6,800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 0.10 | 6,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 0.12 | 8,160.00 |
| 63504C | LNFT | BARRICADE, TYPE 3 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 100 | 30.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 31.50 | 3,150.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 63505B | EACH | BARRICADE, TYPE 2 | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 50 | 80.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 76.00 | 3,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 80.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 63506 | EACH | CONE | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 50 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 19.50 | 975.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 63507 | SQFT | CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 1000 | 20.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 21.70 | 21,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 22.00 | 22,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 63508 | EACH | DRUM | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 60 | 60.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 54.30 | 3,258.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 63509 | HOUR | FLAGGER | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 9000 | 23.50 | 211,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 16.40 | 147,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 270,000.00 |
| 63510 | HOUR | PILOT CAR | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2000 | 31.40 | 62,800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 34.10 | 68,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 42.00 | 84,000.00 |
| 63511 | LNFT | TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 2000 | 15.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 30.60 | 61,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 63512 | LNFT | MOVING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 4000 | 4.00 | 16,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 6.60 | 26,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 63515 | MILE | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 3.5 | 1,000.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 1,000.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,500.00 | 8,750.00 |
| 63520 | EACH | VERTICAL PANEL | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 60 | 50.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 47.20 | 2,832.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 80.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 63521A | EACH | WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 100 | 40.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 39.10 | 3,910.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 60.00 | 6,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/16/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: WY PFH 21-1(1)
 Project Name: WILSON-FALL CREEK ROAD

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63521B | EACH | WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 12 | 40.00 | 480.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 39.10 | 469.20 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 63521C | EACH | WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 70 | 40.00 | 2,800.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 39.10 | 2,737.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 70.00 | 4,900.00 |
| 63602 | LPSM | LIGHTING INSTALLATION | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | ALL | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 7,200.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 63606JA | LNFT | CONDUIT, 3-INCH, PLASTIC | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 400 | 11.00 | 4,400.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 11.20 | 4,480.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 63610 | EACH | PULL BOX | | | |
| | | RICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | 6 | 500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ARMENDARIZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 610.00 | 3,660.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 525.00 | 3,150.00 |